Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		9472.L.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
Richard C. Correll Darryl Todd Box			e Accessories Corporat
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗔: Yes 🍇 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖏 Assignment 📮	Merger		
G Security Agreement G	Change of Name	Suite A	40 Sarasota Center Bly
		City: Sarasot	aState:FLZip: <u>34</u>
Execution Date:October 12, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
09/881,329		tached? 🕞 Yes 🖾 No	
 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n 		L	applications and patents involved
Name: <u>Michael A. Carril</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFI	40.00 R 3.41)
Internal Address: Altheimer &		Enclosed	
Suite 4000		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit accoun
		8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive		011,156	
City: ChicagoState:IL	Zip:60606	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu. 		ill Cail	10/16/2001
Michael A. Carrillo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0879 ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Richard C. Correll of 345 East Main Street, Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37130; and Darryl Todd Box of 342 Toby Trail, Mount Juliet, Tennessee 37122, hereby sell and assign to Marine Accessories Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 40 Sarasota Center Boulevard, Suite A, Sarasota, Florida 34240, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in BOAT ACCESSORY RACK invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor which has been assigned application number 09/881,329, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors. assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications. or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{n}{2}$ day of $\frac{d}{dt}$, 2001.

C: Correll (signature) BOX

Re

) SS. County of: Subscribed and sworp to before me this 12 day of UHOH My commission expires: _ Notary Public:

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0880

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of 0cf, 2001.

	Ale	
	Darryl Todd Box (signature) Rick Hud C. Council 1	LC
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	Mich Hea C. Cornell J	TB
State of: Tennesse	_)) SS.	
County of: Hutherford		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12	day of 0000, 2001.	
Notary Public: Destanded	My commission expires: 12/19/04	
(signature)		

(748493.1)

.

PATENT REEL: 012282 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 10/19/2001